Features
• 16-channel GPS Correlator
– 8192 Search Bins with GPS Acquisition Accelerator
– Accuracy: 2.5m CEP (Stand-Alone, S/A off)
– Time to First Fix: 34s (Cold Start)
– Acquisition Sensitivity: –142 dBm (Cold Start)
– Tracking Sensitivity: –158 dBm
• Utilizes the ARM7TDMI® ARM® Thumb® Processor Core

14. Package QFN56
Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) = 3
13. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package MPQ Remarks
ATR0625P-PYQW QFN56 2000
8 mm × 8 mm, 0.50 mm pitch,
RoHS-compliant, green
ATR0625-EK1 - 1 Evaluation kit/Road test kit
ATR0625-DK1 - 1
Development kit including example design
information
specifications
according to DIN
technical drawings
Package: QFN56  8 x 8
Exposed pad 6.5 x 6.5
0
.2
5
0
.4
±
0
.1
0.9 max. 8
0.5 nom.
6.5
Pin 1 ID
14
56
1
29
42
43 56
28 15
14
1
Issue: 1;  02.09.05
Drawing-No.: 6.543-5121.01-4
Dimensions in mm
Not indicated tolerances ±0.05
0.05-0.05
+0
26
4925G–GPS–06/08
ATR0625P
15. Revision History
Please note that the following page numbers referred to in this section refer to the specific revision
mentioned, and not to this document.
Revision No. History
4925G-GPS-05/08
• Table 3-1 “ATR0625P Pinout” on page 5: Pin type of pin CLK23 changed
• Section 8 “Electrical Characteristics” numbers 1.11, 1.34 and 1.35 on
pages 21 to 22 changed
• Table 11-1 ““Electrical Characteristics of LDO18” on page 23 changed
4925F-GPS-09/07 • Table 3-1 “ATR0625P Pinout” on page 5: Pin type of pin CLK23 changed